3) screening for KRAS mutations only (before providing anti-

EGFR therapy)
4) screening for KRAS and BRAF mutations (before providing

anti-EGFR therapy)

Unit costs  For cost of chemotherapy: average selling price plus median
Medicare average payment for physician services for
administration of the chemotherapies. Total costs also include cost
of liver resection(s)

Measure of benefit  Lifeyears

Study type Cost-effectiveness analysis: Markov model

Model assumptions Many small assumptions

Perspective  Not specified: probably US third party payer

Discount rate  3%  for costs and effects

Uncertainty around cost-
effectiveness ratio expressed

Yes, with scatter plots, acceptability curves and frontier

Sensitivity analysis One way sensitivity analyses:
1) conversion probability for chemotherapy is 30%
2) conversion probability for bevacizumab is +10%,

cetuximab is +20%
3) cost of surgery is +50%

65

Study details Behl et al.
64

4) cost of screening is a) +50% and b) -50%
5) prognostic decrease in overall survival with BRAF

mutation (regardless of treatment)
Cohort simulation:
A cohort of 50,000 patients is analyzed 10,000 times
No PSA mentioned

Outcome (cost and
Lys/QALYs) per comparator

No anti-EGFR therapy: $ 34,291 LY 0.6686
KRAS and BRAF mutation screening with anti-EGFR therapy $
56,324 LY 0.7025
KRAS screening with anti-EGFR therapy $ 57,348 LY 0.7029
Anti-EGFR therapy without screening $ 64,841 LY 0.7055

Summary of incremental
analysis

ICER (cost/LY) for KRAS and BRAF mutation screening as compared
to no anti-EGFR therapy was $ 648,396 Other ICERS (KRAS
screening compared to KRAS and BRAF mutation screening, no
screening compared to KRAS mutation screening) were over 2
million dollar per LY gained.

Study details Shiroiwa et al.
65

Population Japanese patients with mCRC in whom previous chemotherapy
(including fluoropyrimidine, irinotecan, and oxaliplatin) had failed
or who had contraindications to these drugs

Time horizon 2.5 yrs

Objective  Determine the cost-effectiveness of cetuximab treatment after